Linde hydrostatic drive system
Responsive, smooth, precise
No mechanical wear components
Robust, well proven in severe
applications
Low maintenance cost
Long service life
3

s
1.1 Manufacturer Linde Linde Linde Linde Linde 1.1
1.2 Model designation H60D H70D H80D H80D-900 H80D-1100 1.2
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, gasoline, LP gas Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel 1.3
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, rider standing, rider seated, order picker Seated Seated Seated Seated Seated 1.4
1.5 Load capacity Q lb 13000 15000 17500 17500 17500 1.5
1.6 Load center c in 24 24 24 36 43 1.6
1.8 Load distance (axle center to fork face) x in 24.8 25.2 25.2 26.4 26.4 1.8
1.9 Wheelbase  y in 85 85 85 98.8 110.6 1.9
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight lb 22928 25838 27602 31019 32893 2.1
2.2 Axle loading with load, front/rear lb 31386 / 4494 35381 / 5403 39353 / 5691 43425 / 5029 45174 / 5150 2.2
2.3 Axle loading without load, front/rear lb 10891 / 12037 11563 / 14275 11772 / 15830 14947 / 16072 16623 / 16270 2.3
W
he
el
s
&
 T
ire
s 3.1 Tire type - front/rear: C (cushion), SE (cushion super elastic), P (pneumatic) SE SE SE SE SE 3.1
3.2 Tire size: front in 355 / 65-151) 8.25-151) 8.25-151) 8.25-151) 315 / 70-151) 3.2
3.3 Tire size: rear in 315/70-151) 315/70-151) 315/70-151) 315/70-151) 315/70-151) 3.3
3.5 Wheels: number front (x = driven)/rear 2 x / 2 4 x / 2 4 x / 2 4 x / 2 4 x / 2 3.5
3.6 Track width, front/rear b10 in 62.752) / 63 68.81 / 63 68.81  / 63 68.81  / 63 69.0  / 63 3.6
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt: forward/ backward  (simplex mast) degrees 5° /9° 5° /9° 5° /9° 5° /9° 5° /9° 4.1
4.2 Height of mast lowered h1 in See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table 4.2
4.3 Free lift h2 in See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table 4.3
4.4 Lift h3 in See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table 4.4
4.5 Height of mast extended h4 in See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table See mast table 4.5
4.7 Height of overhead guard/cab h6 in 108.11 108.11 108.11 108.11 108.11 4.7
4.8 Height of seat h7 in 59.17 59.17 59.17 59.17 59.17 4.8
4.12 Height of tow coupling h10 in 33.34 33.34 33.34 33.34 33.34 4.12
4.19 Overall length l1 in 182.63 183 183 222.8 246.6 4.19
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in 135.4 135.8 135.8 150.8 162.5 4.20
4.21 Overall width b1 in 74.5 87.8 87.8 87.8 90.5 4.21
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l in 2.5 / 48 / 6 2.75 / 48 / 6 2.75 / 48 / 8 2.75 / 72 / 8 2.75 / 84 / 8 4.22
4.23 Fork carriage 4 4 4 4 4 4.23
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 in 71 86 86 86 86 4.24
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 in 8 8 8 8 8 4.31
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in 9.72 9.72 9.72 9.72 9.72 4.32
4.34 Aisle width (48" long load) Ast in 201.1 201.5 201.6 213.95 225.4 4.34
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa in 120.5 120.5 120.5 131.7 143.1 4.35
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 in 38.4 38.4 38.4 38.4 38.4 4.36
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load mph 14.4 14.4 14.4 14.4 14.4 5.1
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load fpm 112 / 114 90/ 106 90.5 / 106.3 90.5 / 106.3 90.5 / 106.3 5.2
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load fpm 110 / 104 110 / 104 110 / 104.3 110 / 104.3 110 / 104.3 5.3